
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Reidland

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Tony Hayden Record (going into Tournament): 32-6
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
1 Erica Howard 2B 0.360 125 31 45 29 7 1 0 9 12 4
2 Lauren Cartwright OF .00 1 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
4 Katie Goss 2B .00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jasmine Matchen P .00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Christina Winsett 1B 0.330 97 17 32 25 7 2 1 5 5 1
7 Kalie Harbison LF 0.377 106 21 40 10 0 0 0 6 12 1
8 Cassee Layne P .00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lakyn Stringer OF 0.197 71 15 14 6 2 0 0 7 5 0
12 Morgan Harrell C 0.426 129 7 55 36 10 0 7 19 8 0
14 Audrey Dodd P .00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kennedy Powers SS .00 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
18 Hope Davidson C 0.231 52 13 12 10 2 0 1 10 14 1
19 Maegan Freeman OF 0.244 45 4 11 11 3 0 0 10 5 0
21 Rachael Dodd 3B 0.289 97 11 28 19 5 0 0 7 8 0
24 Heather Hayden CF 0.330 88 28 29 3 0 0 0 14 8 6
25 April Rednour 3B 0.281 64 12 18 11 1 0 0 1 4 1
31 Miranda Mullen SS 0.451 122 46 55 36 8 1 2 9 20 12
32 Christina Day RF 0.372 78 13 29 21 6 0 0 13 8 1

Team Totals 3888 1077 267 368 217 51 4 11 110 109 36
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
8 Cassee Layne 24 2 0.001 0 163 35 102 195 42 24
5 Jasmine Matchen 9 4 0.002 0 86 48 85 73 18 27

14 Audrey Dodd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 32 6 3.2 0 249 83 187 268 60 51
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Reidland (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
31 Miranda Mullen
1 Erica Howard

12 Morgan Harrell
32 Christina Day
6 Christina Winsett
7 Kalie Harbison

18 Hope Davidson
25 April Rednour
24 Heather Hayden

 
Pitchers

No. Player
8 Cassee Layne
5 Jasmine Matchen
14 Audrey Dodd

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Our slogan for the year,"what you do today,
determines your success for tomorrow" was never
more true than our semi-final win in the Regional

Tournament. We had three outs to tie or take the lead
and they got the job done. The tough losses we had
were wake-up calls to put forth the effort in practice

and carry it to the field. We as a TEAM wanted
another shot at winning the KHSAA CHAMPIONSHIP.
We succeeded in getting here and now we just have

to play.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

The biggest key for us is to make the routine plays
and keep our errors at a minimum. We all want timely

hitting and put a few runs on the board.
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